ORDER OF GENERAL ELECTION

On this 26" day of August, 2008, the Commissioners Court of Williamson County, Texas, does
hereby order that the General Election for Williamson County shall be held on Tuesday, November 4, 2008,
for registered voters in Williamson County, Texas. The offices or measures to be voted on are, as follows:

it is ordered that voting on Election Day be held on November 4, 2008, from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. for the

President / Vice President

United States Senator

United States Representative

Railroad Commissioner

Chief Justice, Supreme Court

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 4
Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9
State Representative, District 20

State Representative, District 52

Chief Justice, 3 Court of Appeals, Place 1
District Judge, 26™ Judicial District
District Judge, 395" Judicial District
District Judge, 425™ Judicial District
District Attorney

County Attorney

Sheriff

County Tax Assessor-Collector

County Commissioner, Precinct 1

County Commissioner, Precinct 3
Constable, Precinct 1

Constable, Precinct 2

Constable, Precinct 3

Constable, Precinct 4

county precincts at the following polling places:

PRECINCT LOCATION ADDRESS CITY

119 Old Town Elementary School 2200 Chaparral Dr. Round Rock
122 Round Rock High School 300 N. Lake Creek Dr. Round Rock
135 Bluebonnet Elementary School 1010 Chisholm Valley Dr. Round Rock
137 St. Barnabas the Encourager Church 1150 McNeil Rd. Round Rock
138 Chisholm Trail Middle School 500 Oakridge Dr. Round Rock
142 First United Methodist Church 410 E. University Ave. Georgetown
146 Pond Springs Elementary School 7825 Elkhorn Mountain Tr. Austin

147 Forest North Elementary School 13414 Broadmeade Ave. Austin

149 Williamson County Annex 211 Commerce Cove Round Rock
150 First Baptist Church 306 Round Rock Ave. Round Rock
151 Deerpark Middle School 8849 Anderson Mill Rd. Austin

152 Northwest Fellowship 13427 Pond Springs Rd. Austin

160 Brushy Creek Community Center 16318 Great Oaks Dr. Round Rock
162 Clairmont Retirement Community 12463 Los Indios Tr. Austin

168 Calvary Christian Center 1351 FM 1460 Georgetown
172 First Baptist Church 306 Round Rock Ave. Round Rock
185 Rattan Creek Park Community Bldg. 7617 Elkhorn Mountain Tr. Austin

186 Lord of Life Lutheran Church 9700 Neenah Ave. Austin

189 Lord of Life Lutheran Church 9700 Neenah Ave. Austin

190 Fern Bluff MUD Community Center 7320 Wyoming Springs Rd Round Rock
203 Pat Bryson Municipal Hall 201 N. Brushy St. Leander
204 Cedar Park Public Library 550 Discovery Blvd Cedar Park
206 Liberty Hill ISD Admn. Building 14001 W. SH 29 Liberty Hill
207 Bill Burden Elementary School 315 Stonewall Pkwy. Liberty Hill
216 Naumann Elementary School 1201 Brighton Bend Ln. Cedar Park
217 Purple Sage Elementary School 11801 Tanglebriar Tr. Austin

218 Anderson Mill Elementary School 10610 Salt Mill Hollow Austin

239 Westwood High School 12400 Mellow Meadow Dr. Austin

244 Bill Burden Elementary School 315 Stonewall Pkwy. Liberty Hill
253 Leander High School 3301 S. Bagdad Rd. Leander



254
258
259
264
266
266
273
274
275
276
277
278
283
287
293
301
302
305
308
309
310
311
312
314
330
331
332
340
343
345
348
357
361
367
369
370
371
379
381
382
392
394
395
396
397
398
399
413
415
420
421
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
433
434
436
441
455
456
463
480
484
488
491

Good Shepherd Lutheran Church
Liberty Hill ISD Admn. Building
Bagdad Elementary School

First Baptist Church

Block House Creek Elementary School

Riviera Springs Clubhouse

Cypress Elementary School

Noel Grisham Middle School
Bethany United Methodist Church
Pleasant Hills Elementary Schoo!
Cedar Park High School

Treasure of the Hitls Senior Center
Giddens Elementary School

Mason Elementary School

Faubion Elementary School
Georgetown 1ISD Admn. Building
Georgetown Country Club

Jo Ann Ford Elementary School
County Central Maintenance Facility
Andice Community Center

Florence Volunteer Fire Department
Jonah Community Center

Jarrell Memorial Park (Community Bidg.)

San Gabriel Community Center
Walburg Community Center
Cedar Valley Middle School
Georgetown Airport Terminal Building
Brushy Creek Elementary School
First Baptist Church

First Baptist Church

Round Rock Presbyterian Church
Parks & Recreation Admin. Bldg.
Weir Fire Hall

First United Methodist Church
County Central Maintenance Facility
Grace Episcopal Church
Georgetown ISD Admn. Building
Berry Creek Country Club

Sun City Social Center

Cactus Ranch Elementary School
Village Elementary School

Sun City Social Center
Wellspring United Methodist Church
Sun City Social Center

Patsy Sommer Elementary School
Westside Church of Christ

Sun City Social Center

Immanuel Lutheran Church
SPJST Hall

Hutto Elementary School

Taylor City Hall

Round Rock Church of Christ
Forest Creek Elementary School
First United Methodist Church
Hutto City Hall

First United Methodist Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

First Presbyterian Church
Coupland School

Thrall Volunteer Fire Department
Stony Point High School
Schwertner Community Club
Voigt Elementary School

Our Lady of Guadalupe Church

The Fellowship at Forest Creek Church

Gattis Elementary School
Caldwell Heights Elementary School
Ridgeview Middle School
Double File Trail Elementary School

700 W. Whitestone Blvd.
14001 W. SH 29

800 Deercreek Ln.
10,000 FM 2243

401 Creek Run Dr.

2402 E Riviera Dr.

2900 EI Salido Pkwy.
10805 School House Ln.
10010 Anderson Mill Rd.
1800 Horizon Blvd.
2150 Cypress Creek Rd.
408 Ridgewood Dr.
1500 Timberwood Dr.
1501 N. Lakeline Blvd.
1209 Cypress Creek Rd.
603 Lakeway Dr.

1500 Country Club Rd.
210 Woodlake Drive
3151 SE Inner Loop Dr.
6600 FM 970

301 S. Patterson

40 CR 126

1651 CR 305

445 E Morrow St.

4000 FM 972

8005 Cornerwood Dr.
500 Terminal Dr.

3800 Stonebridge Dr.
1333 W. University Ave.
1333 W. University Ave.
4010 Sam Bass Rd.

601 N. College St. (near VFW)
450 FM 1105

410 E. University Ave.
3151 SE Inner Loop Dr.
1314 E. University Ave.
603 Lakeway Dr.

30500 Berry Creek Dr.

2 Texas Dr.

2901 Goldenoak Circle
400 Village Commons Bivd.
2 Texas Dr.

6200 RR 2338 (Williams Dr.)
2 Texas Dr.

16200 Avery Ranch Blvd.
3300 FM 1431

2 Texas Dr.

411 CR 401

112 W. Davilla St.

100 Mager Ln.

400 Porter St.

1200 N. Georgetown St.
3805 Forest Creek Dr.
645 West Clark St.

401 W. Front St.

907 W. Lake Dr.

3505 N. Main St.

114 W. 6th St.

620 S. Commerce St.
214 Main St.

1801 Bowman Rd.

6706 FM 487 E.

1201 Cushing Dr.

113 Dickey St.

3379 Gattis School Rd.

2920 Round Rock Ranch Blvd.

4010 Eagles Nest St.
2000 Via Sonoma Tr.
2400 Chandler Creek Bivd.

Cedar Park
Liberty Hill
Leander
Leander
Leander
Cedar Park
Cedar Park
Austin
Austin
Leander
Cedar Park
Cedar Park
Cedar Park
Cedar Park
Cedar Park
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Andice
Florence
Georgetown
Jarrell
Georgetown
Walburg
Austin
Georgetown
Round Rock
Georgetown
Georgetown
Round Rock
Georgetown
Weir
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Round Rock
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Georgetown
Austin
Round Rock
Georgetown
Taylor
Granger
Hutto
Taylor
Round Rock
Round Rock
Bartlett
Hutto
Taylor
Taylor
Taylor
Coupland
Thrail
Round Rock
Schwertner
Round Rock
Taylor
Round Rock
Round Rock
Round Rock
Round Rock
Round Rock



It is further ordered that Early Voting by personal appearance be conducted at the polling places and polling
hours, as follows:

DATES AND TIMES FOR FULL-TIME LOCATIONS:

Monday, October 20 through Friday, October 31
7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Weekdays and Saturday
Noon to 6 p.m. on Sunday

Main Location
Williamson County Inner Loop Annex, 301 SE Inner Loop, Georgetown, TX

Branch Locations
Parks & Recreation Admin. Bidg., 1101 N. College, Georgetown, TX
Sun City Social Center, 2 Texas Drive, Georgetown, TX
McConico Building, 301 W. Bagdad Street, Round Rock, TX
Kinningham Park, 1000 South Creek Drive, Round Rock, TX
Brushy Creek Community Center, 16318 Great Oaks Drive, Round Rock, TX
Round Rock ISD Performing Arts Center, 5800 McNeil Drive, Austin, TX

Anderson Mill Municipal Utility District, 11500 El Salido Parkway, Austin, TX
Cedar Park Public Library, 550 Discovery Bivd., Cedar Park, TX

Pat Bryson Municipal Hall, 201 N. Brushy, Leander, TX

Taylor City Hall, 400 Porter Street, Taylor, TX

PART-TIME LOCATIONS, DATES, AND TIMES

Georgetown ISD Admin. Bldg., 603 Lakeway Dr., Georgetown, TX
Thursday, October 23 through Saturday, October 25
Wednesday, October 29 through Friday, October 31

Seton Medical Center Williamson, 201 Seton Parkway, Round Rock TX
Tuesday, October 28 and Wednesday, October 29

Austin Community College Campus, 1555 Cypress Creek Rd., Cedar Park, TX
Thursday, October 30 and Friday, October 31

Twin Lakes Family YMCA, 204 East Little Elm Trail, Cedar Park TX
Thursday, October 30 and Friday, October 31

Hutto City Hall, 401 W. Front St., Hutto, TX
Thursday, October 23 through Saturday, October 25
Thursday, October 30 and Friday, October 31

Hours for voting at the Part-time Locations are from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.

RURAL TEMPORARY LOCATIONS, DATES AND TIMES:

Jarrell Memorial Park, 165} CR 305, Jarrell, TX Thursday Oct 23
Florence VFD, 301 S. Patterson, Florence, TX Friday Oct 24
Liberty Hill Annex, 3407 RR 1869, Liberty Hill, TX Saturday Oct 25
Thrall City Hall, 210 Main St., Thrall, TX Tuesday Oct 28
Granger City Hall, 214 E. Davilla, Granger, TX Wednesday Oct 29
Andice Community Center, 6600 FM 970, TX Wednesday  Oct 29

Hours for voting at the Rural Temporary Locations are from 11 a.m. to 7 p.m.

CITY OF TAYLOR'’S SPECIAL MOBILE LOCATIONS, DATES AND TIMES:

Taylor Middle School, 304 Carlos Parker Blvd., Taylor, TX Tuesday Oct 21
Taylor ISD Admin Bldg, 602 West 12" St., Taylor, TX Friday Oct 31

Hours for voting at the City of Taylor’s Special Mobiles L.ocations are from 5 p.m. to 8 p.m.




Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:
EARLY VOTING CLERK
P. O. Box 209
Georgetown, TX 78627

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on October 28, 2008.

2 =

SIGNED this 26" day of August, 2008.

Dan A. Gattis, Céunty Judge



