#### ORDER OF GENERAL ELECTION

On this 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2008, the Commissioners Court of Williamson County, Texas, does hereby order that the General Election for Williamson County shall be held on Tuesday, November 4, 2008, for registered voters in Williamson County, Texas. The offices or measures to be voted on are, as follows:

President / Vice President **United States Senator** United States Representative Railroad Commissioner Chief Justice, Supreme Court Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7 Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 4 Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9 State Representative, District 20 State Representative, District 52 Chief Justice, 3rd Court of Appeals, Place 1 District Judge, 26th Judicial District District Judge, 395<sup>th</sup> Judicial District District Judge, 425th Judicial District District Attorney County Attorney Sheriff County Tax Assessor-Collector County Commissioner, Precinct 1 County Commissioner, Precinct 3 Constable, Precinct 1 Constable, Precinct 2 Constable, Precinct 3 Constable, Precinct 4

It is ordered that voting on Election Day be held on November 4, 2008, from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. for the county precincts at the following polling places:

PRECINCT	LOCATION	ADDRESS	CITY
119	Old Town Elementary School	2200 Chaparral Dr.	Round Rock
122	Round Rock High School	300 N. Lake Creek Dr.	Round Rock
135	Bluebonnet Elementary School	1010 Chisholm Valley Dr.	Round Rock
137	St. Barnabas the Encourager Church	1150 McNeil Rd.	Round Rock
138	Chisholm Trail Middle School	500 Oakridge Dr.	Round Rock
142	First United Methodist Church	410 E. University Ave.	Georgetown
146	Pond Springs Elementary School	7825 Elkhorn Mountain Tr.	Austin
147	Forest North Elementary School	13414 Broadmeade Ave.	Austin
149	Williamson County Annex	211 Commerce Cove	Round Rock
150	First Baptist Church	306 Round Rock Ave.	Round Rock
151	Deerpark Middle School	8849 Anderson Mill Rd.	Austin
152	Northwest Fellowship	13427 Pond Springs Rd.	Austin
160	Brushy Creek Community Center	16318 Great Oaks Dr.	Round Rock
162	Clairmont Retirement Community	12463 Los Indios Tr.	Austin
168	Calvary Christian Center	1351 FM 1460	Georgetown
172	First Baptist Church	306 Round Rock Ave.	Round Rock
185	Rattan Creek Park Community Bldg.	7617 Elkhorn Mountain Tr.	Austin
186	Lord of Life Lutheran Church	9700 Neenah Ave.	Austin
189	Lord of Life Lutheran Church	9700 Neenah Ave.	Austin
190	Fern Bluff MUD Community Center	7320 Wyoming Springs Rd	Round Rock
203	Pat Bryson Municipal Hall	201 N. Brushy St.	Leander
204	Cedar Park Public Library	550 Discovery Blvd	Cedar Park
206	Liberty Hill ISD Admn. Building	14001 W. SH 29	Liberty Hill
207	Bill Burden Elementary School	315 Stonewall Pkwy.	Liberty Hill
216	Naumann Elementary School	1201 Brighton Bend Ln.	Cedar Park
217	Purple Sage Elementary School	11801 Tanglebriar Tr.	Austin
218	Anderson Mill Elementary School	10610 Salt Mill Hollow	Austin
239	Westwood High School	12400 Mellow Meadow Dr.	Austin
244	Bill Burden Elementary School	315 Stonewall Pkwy.	Liberty Hill
253	Leander High School	3301 S. Bagdad Rd.	Leander

254	Good Shepherd Lutheran Church	700 W. Whitestone Blvd.	Cedar Park
258	Liberty Hill ISD Admn. Building	14001 W. SH 29	Liberty Hill
259	Bagdad Elementary School	800 Deercreek Ln.	Leander
264	First Baptist Church	10,000 FM 2243	Leander
265	Block House Creek Elementary School	401 Creek Run Dr.	Leander
266	Riviera Springs Clubhouse	2402 E Riviera Dr.	Cedar Park
273	Cypress Elementary School	2900 El Salido Pkwy.	Cedar Park
274	Noel Grisham Middle School	10805 School House Ln.	Austin
275	Bethany United Methodist Church	10010 Anderson Mill Rd.	Austin
276	Pleasant Hills Elementary School	1800 Horizon Blvd.	Leander
277	Cedar Park High School	2150 Cypress Creek Rd.	Cedar Park
278	Treasure of the Hills Senior Center	408 Ridgewood Dr.	Cedar Park
283	Giddens Elementary School	1500 Timberwood Dr.	Cedar Park
287	Mason Elementary School	1501 N. Lakeline Blvd.	Cedar Park
293	Faubion Elementary School	1209 Cypress Creek Rd.	Cedar Park
301	Georgetown ISD Admn. Building	603 Lakeway Dr.	Georgetown
302	Georgetown Country Club	1500 Country Club Rd.	Georgetown
305	Jo Ann Ford Elementary School	210 Woodlake Drive	Georgetown
308	County Central Maintenance Facility	3151 SE Inner Loop Dr.	Georgetown
309	Andice Community Center	6600 FM 970	Andice
310	Florence Volunteer Fire Department	301 S. Patterson	Florence
311	Jonah Community Center	40 CR 126	Georgetown
312	Jarrell Memorial Park (Community Bldg.)	1651 CR 305	Jarrell
314	San Gabriel Community Center	445 E Morrow St.	Georgetown
330	Walburg Community Center	4000 FM 972	Walburg
331	Cedar Valley Middle School	8005 Cornerwood Dr.	Austin
332	Georgetown Airport Terminal Building	500 Terminal Dr.	Georgetown
340	Brushy Creek Elementary School	3800 Stonebridge Dr.	Round Rock
343	First Baptist Church	1333 W. University Ave.	Georgetown
345	First Baptist Church	1333 W. University Ave.	Georgetown
348	Round Rock Presbyterian Church	4010 Sam Bass Rd.	Round Rock
357	Parks & Recreation Admin. Bldg.	601 N. College St. (near VFW)	Georgetown
361	Weir Fire Hall	450 FM 1105	Weir
367	First United Methodist Church	410 E. University Ave.	Georgetown
369	County Central Maintenance Facility	3151 SE Inner Loop Dr.	Georgetown
370	Grace Episcopal Church	1314 E. University Ave.	Georgetown
371	Georgetown ISD Admn. Building	603 Lakeway Dr.	Georgetown
379	Berry Creek Country Club	30500 Berry Creek Dr.	Georgetown
381	Sun City Social Center	2 Texas Dr.	Georgetown
382	Cactus Ranch Elementary School	2901 Goldenoak Circle	Round Rock
392	Village Elementary School	400 Village Commons Blvd.	Georgetown
394	Sun City Social Center	2 Texas Dr.	Georgetown
395	Wellspring United Methodist Church	6200 RR 2338 (Williams Dr.)	Georgetown
396	Sun City Social Center	2 Texas Dr.	Georgetown
397	Patsy Sommer Elementary School	16200 Avery Ranch Blvd.	Austin
398	Westside Church of Christ	3300 FM 1431	Round Rock
399	Sun City Social Center	2 Texas Dr.	Georgetown
413	Immanuel Lutheran Church	411 CR 401	Taylor
415	SPJST Hall	112 W. Davilla St.	Granger
420	Hutto Elementary School	100 Mager Ln.	Hutto
421	Taylor City Hall	400 Porter St.	Taylor
423	Round Rock Church of Christ	1200 N. Georgetown St.	Round Rock
424	Forest Creek Elementary School	3805 Forest Creek Dr.	Round Rock
425	First United Methodist Church	645 West Clark St.	Bartlett
426	Hutto City Hall	401 W. Front St.	Hutto
427	First United Methodist Church	907 W. Lake Dr.	Taylor
428	Trinity Lutheran Church	3505 N. Main St.	Taylor
429	First Presbyterian Church	114 W. 6th St.	Taylor
433	Coupland School	620 S. Commerce St.	Coupland
434	Thrall Volunteer Fire Department	214 Main St.	Thrail
436	Stony Point High School	1801 Bowman Rd.	Round Rock
441	Schwertner Community Club	6706 FM 487 E.	Schwertner
455	Voigt Elementary School	1201 Cushing Dr.	Round Rock
456	Our Lady of Guadalupe Church	113 Dickey St.	Taylor
463	The Fellowship at Forest Creek Church	3379 Gattis School Rd.	Round Rock
480	Gattis Elementary School	2920 Round Rock Ranch Blvd.	Round Rock
484	Caldwell Heights Elementary School	4010 Eagles Nest St.	Round Rock
488	Ridgeview Middle School	2000 Via Sonoma Tr.	Round Rock
491	Double File Trail Elementary School	2400 Chandler Creek Blvd.	Round Rock

It is further ordered that Early Voting by personal appearance be conducted at the polling places and polling hours, as follows:

### DATES AND TIMES FOR FULL-TIME LOCATIONS:

Monday, October 20 through Friday, October 31 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Weekdays and Saturday Noon to 6 p.m. on Sunday

## Main Location

Williamson County Inner Loop Annex, 301 SE Inner Loop, Georgetown, TX

#### **Branch Locations**

Parks & Recreation Admin. Bldg., 1101 N. College, Georgetown, TX
Sun City Social Center, 2 Texas Drive, Georgetown, TX
McConico Building, 301 W. Bagdad Street, Round Rock, TX
Kinningham Park, 1000 South Creek Drive, Round Rock, TX
Brushy Creek Community Center, 16318 Great Oaks Drive, Round Rock, TX
Round Rock ISD Performing Arts Center, 5800 McNeil Drive, Austin, TX
Anderson Mill Municipal Utility District, 11500 El Salido Parkway, Austin, TX
Cedar Park Public Library, 550 Discovery Blvd., Cedar Park, TX
Pat Bryson Municipal Hall, 201 N. Brushy, Leander, TX
Taylor City Hall, 400 Porter Street, Taylor, TX

### PART-TIME LOCATIONS, DATES, AND TIMES

Georgetown ISD Admin. Bldg., 603 Lakeway Dr., Georgetown, TX
Thursday, October 23 through Saturday, October 25
Wednesday, October 29 through Friday, October 31

Seton Medical Center Williamson, 201 Seton Parkway, Round Rock TX Tuesday, October 28 and Wednesday, October 29

Austin Community College Campus, 1555 Cypress Creek Rd., Cedar Park, TX
Thursday, October 30 and Friday, October 31

Twin Lakes Family YMCA, 204 East Little Elm Trail, Cedar Park TX Thursday, October 30 and Friday, October 31

Hutto City Hall, 401 W. Front St., Hutto, TX

Thursday, October 23 through Saturday, October 25

Thursday, October 30 and Friday, October 31

Hours for voting at the Part-time Locations are from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.

## **RURAL TEMPORARY LOCATIONS, DATES AND TIMES:**

Jarrell Memorial Park, 1651 CR 305, Jarrell, TX	Thursday	Oct 23
Florence VFD, 301 S. Patterson, Florence, TX	Friday	Oct 24
Liberty Hill Annex, 3407 RR 1869, Liberty Hill, TX	Saturday	Oct 25
Thrall City Hall, 210 Main St., Thrall, TX	Tuesday	Oct 28
Granger City Hall, 214 E. Davilla, Granger, TX	Wednesday	Oct 29
Andice Community Center, 6600 FM 970, TX	Wednesday	Oct 29

Hours for voting at the Rural Temporary Locations are from 11 a.m. to 7 p.m.

# CITY OF TAYLOR'S SPECIAL MOBILE LOCATIONS, DATES AND TIMES:

Taylor Middle School, 304 Carlos Parker Blvd., Taylor, TX
Tuesday
Oct 21
Taylor ISD Admin Bldg, 602 West 12<sup>th</sup> St., Taylor, TX
Friday
Oct 31

Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:

EARLY VOTING CLERK P. O. Box 209 Georgetown, TX 78627

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on October 28, 2008.

SIGNED this 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2008.

Dan A. Gattis, County Judge